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Participants list  
First name 

Family 
name 

Email address Country 
EIP-AGRI Operational 
Group project 

Miroslav Bajbár bajbar@seznam.cz Czechia ZERAS Digitization of 
the company (Dairy 
cattle farm) 

Vera Bavinck vera@fairpoultry.nl The 
Netherlands 

KipUp: the digital 
management tool for 
animal health and 
welfare 

Łukasz Czech lukaszczech8@gmail.co
m 

Poland Fermenfeed 

Andrea Fiedler fiedler@praxis-
klauengesundheit.de 

Germany Project KuJA: Simply 
Health 

Edvardas Gedgaudas edvardasg@litgenas.lt Lithuania Tools that help to 
decrease mastitis cases 
and somatic cells count 
in the milk, decreasing 
antibiotics treatment for 
mastitis in the farms 

Julia Gęsicka julia.gesicka@agrowe.pl  Poland Feedimproved 

Dorota Godyń dorota.godyn@iz.edu.pl Poland 
 

Cattle Cooling 
 

Andrzej Kaczor andrzej.kaczor@iz.edu.pl 

Katharina Grimm grimm@praxis-
klauengesundheit.de 

Germany DD HACCP - digital 
dermatitis telemedicine 
 

Charlotte Kroeger kroeger@praxis-
klauengesundheit.de 
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Kinga Grodkowska kinga_grodkowska@sgg
w.edu.pl 

Poland Obtaining the highest 
quality biodynamic A2 
hay milk 

Dimitra Kriela demykr2002@gmail.com  

Greece 

Implementation of a 
traceability system for 
animal products 

Vassilis Tsaprailis vassilistsaprailis@gmail.
com 

Alberto  Mantino alberto.mantino@unipi.it Italy NEWTON: Agroforestry 
network in Tuscany 

Aleksandra Matwiejuk aleksandra.matwiejuk@a
growe.pl 

Poland Future Breeding 

Ambra  Motta a.motta@crpa.it Italy 

 

 

IN-FORMA: Virtuous 
Parmigiano Reggiano 
supply chains with high 
levels of animal welfare 

 

Annunziata Palamara a.palamara@crpa.it 

Andrea Poluzzi  a.poluzzi@crpa.it 

Paolo  Ferrari  p.ferrari@crpa.it 

Stylianos Tamvakidis tamvakidis@mail.com Greece MarblingMeat 

 

Also Participating 
First 
name 

Family 
name 

Email address Country 
EIP-AGRI Operational 
Group project 

Patrizia  Alberti Patrizia.Alberti@regione.
emilia-romagna.it 

Italy Managing Authority, 
Emilia-Romagna Region 

Maria 
Costanza 

Balboni MariaCostanza.Balboni@
regione.emilia-romagna.it 

Italy Managing Authority, 
Emilia-Romagna Region 

Maria 
Valentina 

Lasorella mvalentina.lasorella@cre
a.gov.it 

Italy National CAP Network  

 



 

 

 

E U  C A P  N E T W O R K  C R O S S - V I S I T  
‘ M O N I T O R I N G  A N I M A L  W E L F A R E ’  

8 - 9  M A Y  2 0 2 5  
 

 
Organising team 
Support Facility for Innovation & Knowledge 
exchange | EIP-AGRI 
 

First Name Last Name Email address 
Mayte España mayte.espana@eucapnetwork.eu 

Marta Yonkova marta.yonkova@eucapnetwork.eu 

Pacôme Elouna Eyenga pacome.elouna@eucapnetwork.eu 
 

 
DG AGRI, European Commission 
 

First Name Last Name Email address 
Klavdija Ramsak-Noemi klavdija.ramsak-noemi@ec.europa.eu 

 
 
 


